SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
PARTS LIST
P.C. BOARD

KENWOOD

PD56-6(D)
PD56-10(D)

Constant-Voltage Current Power Supply

PARTS LIST

MAIN CHASSIS (PD56-10)

Y86-1260-61

RER.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
AO1-1164-13 CASE
AL0-1448-12 CHASSIS
A20-2794-05 PANEL (DIECAST)
A21-1081-03 DBECORATIVE PANEL
BO7-0713-04 ESCUTCHEON
B40-2765-04 NAME PLATE (SERIAL NO)
B40-2877-03 NAWE PLATE (KENWOOD)
B41-0627-14 CAUTION LABEL (LINE VoOL)
B41-06791-04 CAUTION LABEL (FUSE)
B50-7586-20 INSTRUCTION MANUAL
E18-0363-05 INLET SOCKET
E20-0491-05 TERHINAL BLOCK 4P
E20-1291-15 TERMINAL BLOCK 12P
E21-0653-03 TERHINAL (BULE)
E21-0665-03 TERHINAL (GLAY)
E21-0666-03 TERMINAL (RED)
E23-0541-05 EARTH LUG
E23-0542-05 EARTH LUG
E29-0506-04 SHORTING BAR (PANEL)
E29-0536-14 SHORTING BAR (CONTROL TERM.)
E29-0537-14 SHORTING BAR (REAR OUT PUT)
E30-1819-05 CEE CORD
E31-2753-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
E33-4109-00 WIRE ASSY
FO1-0853-14 HEAT SINK
FO01-0854-34 HEAT SINK
F06-8023-05 FUSE (8A)
F19-0712-05 CAP FOR DP-652
F20-0625-04 INSULATOR
F20-0657-25 INSULATOR
HOL-5811-14 CARTON BOx
H10-2823-12 FOAMED STYRENE PAD (F)
H10-2824-12 FOAHED STYRENE PAD (R)
H21-0806-04 PROTECTION SHEET (SET)
H21-0831-14 PROTECTION SHEET (AC CORD)
H25-0029-04 POLYETHYLENE BAG (FUSE)
J02-0049-14 LEG
J11-0504-05 CLAMPER
J13-0506-05 FUSE HOLDER
J21-0392-04 HOLDER FOR OUTPUT LEAD
J21-2912-05 HOLDER FOR LED
J21-2948-04 BRACKET
J21-2949-04 BRACKET
J21-4557-04 BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
J21-4558-04 BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
J21-4559-14 BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
J21-4560-04 BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
J21-4561-04 BRACKET (FOR HMETER)
J21-4570-23 BRACKET (FOR PCB)
J21-4577-05 BRACKET
J32-0876-05 BOSS
J61-0049-05 WIRE BAND
J61-0525-05 WIRE WRAPPING BAND

J61-0526-05

BOARD SUPPORT

REF.NO

€001
€002
co03
€004

PARTS NO

K01-0409-05
K21-0877-13
K27-0528-14
N09-0623-04
N0G-0626-04
N0S-0654-05
N09-0723-05
NO9-0725-15
NO9-0732-05
N14-0404-04
N14-0620-05
N19-0717-05
N19-0726-04
N30-4016-41
N32-3006-41
N33-4008-41
NBB-4012-41
N89-3008-41
NB9-3012-41
NB9-3014-41
N89-4014-41
§51-1518-05
T40-0405-05
X73-1690-00
XT7-1400-03
X81-1590-01
X81-1980-07
001-0501-05
212-1018-05
212-3017-05
€90-0959-05
C90-0960-05
€90-0961-05
€91-1243-05
NO USE
B31-2686-05

CEO4W1ELIBINH
CEOAWLIELOLH

CROIJE
CRO9E

E31-2517-05
E31-2517-05
E31-2518-05
TNR15G431K

B31-0732-05
B31-0732-05

E31-2752-05
E31-2752-05
E31-2607-05
E31-2606-05
E31-2514-05

NAWE & DESCRIPTION

HANDLE

KNOB

KNOB

SCREW M 3X8
SCREW Ho3x10
SCREW M 4x8
SCREW H 5X10
SCREW H o4X12
SCREW H 5X8
NUT

NUT

WASHER NONMETAL AC310
WASHER

SCREW, PAN HD K 4X16
SCREW, FLAT HD M 3X6
SCREH H 2.6X5
SCREW, FLAT HD TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE

THERWAL SENSOR

INDUCTION MOTOR

AWPLIFIER UNIT

OVER VOLTAGE PROTECTION UNIT
RECTIFIRE UNIT

CONSTANT.I UNIT

COATING WIRE

TUBE (PLASTIC)

TUBE (PLASTIC)

CAP.ELECTRO 1000 8o0v
CAP. ELECTRO 580 20% 63V
CAP. ELECTRO 660 20% 63V
CAP. CERAHWIC 0.47 10% 250V

SPARK KILLER A'SSY

CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V
CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V
TRYRISTOR
TRYRISTOR

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
VARISTOR

HETER (56V-10A)
HETER (56V-104)

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITW CONNECTOR
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNCTOR




PARTS LIST

RER.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
POBY9 B31-2514-05 LEAD HWIRE WITH CONNCTOR
POLO E31-2517-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
P01l B31-2517-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
P012 E31-2518-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
P309 E31-2751-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
RO10 R92-1172-05 RES. FIXED 0.036
ROI4 R92-1188-05 RES. FIXED 270
RO20 R92-1170-05 RES. FIXED 1K
S001 859-1502-05 SWITCH (CYIRCUIT PROTECTOR)
T001 L01-9626-05 POWER TRANSFORHER
T002 L15-0409-05 CHORK COIL
VROOI R29-0505-05 V.R. 10K
YRO02 R05-3508-05 V.R. 10K

MAIN CHASSIS (PD56-10D)

Y86-1270-61

REF.NO PARTS NO NAWE & DESCRIPTION
AD1-1164-13 CASE
Al10-1448-12 CHASSIS
A20-2794-05 PANEL (DIECAST)
A21-1088-03 DECORATIVE PANEL
BO7-07138-04 ESCUTCHEON
B19-0743-03 FILTER
B40-2765-04 NAWE PLATE (SERIAL NO)
B40-2875-03 NAHE PLATE (KENWOOD)
B41-0627-14 CAUTION LABEL (LINE VoOL)
B41-0791-04 CAUTION LABEL (FUSE)
B50-7586-20 INSTRUCTION HANUAL
E18-0363-05 INLET SOCKET
E20-0491-05 TERHINAL BLOCK 4P
E20-1291-15 TERWINAL BLOCK 12P
B21-0653-03 TERHINAL (BULE)
E21-0665-03 TERHINAL (GLAY)
B21-0666-03 TERWINAL (RED)
E23-0541-05 EARTH LUG
£23-0542-05 EARTH LUG
BE29-0506-04 SHORTING BAR (PANEL)
E29-0536-14 SHORTING BAR (CONTROL TERH.)
B29-0537-14 SHORTING BAR (REAR OUT PUT)
BE30-1819-05 CEE CORD
B31-2753-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
B33-4109-00 WIRE ASSY
PO1-0853-14 HEAT SINK
F01-0854-34 HEAT SINK
P06-8023-05 FUSE (8R)
FO7-0928-05 COVER
F19-0712-05 CAP FOR DP-652
F20-0625-04 INSULATOR
F20-0647-05 INSULATOR
F20-06567-25 INSULATOR
Ho1-5809-14 CARTON BOX
H10-2823-12 FOAMED STYRENE PAD (F)
H10-2824-12 POANED STYRENE PAD (R)
H21-0806-04 PROTECTION SHEET (SET)
H21-0831-14 PROTECTION SHEET (AC CORD)
H25-0029-04 POLYBTHYLENE BAG (FUSE)
J02-0049-14 LEG
J11-0504-05 CLAMPER
J13-0506-05 FUSE HOLDER
J19-1620-05 CORD CLAHNP
J21-0392-04 HOLDER FOR OUTPUT LEAD
J21-2912-06 HOLDER FOR LED
J21-2948-04 BRACKET
J21-2949-04 BRACKET
J21-4513-03 BRACKET FOR PCB
J21-4557-04 BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
J21-4558-04 BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
J21-45669-14 BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
J21-4560-04 BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
J21-4570-23 BRACKET (FOR PCB)
J21-4577-05 BRACKET
J32-0876-05 BOSS
J61-0049-05 WIRE BAND
J61-0525-05 WIRE WRAPPING BAND
J61-0526-05 BOARD SUPPORT

K01-0409-05

HANDLE

REF.NO

coo1
c902
coe3
004
coo5
co06

cotLo
co11

poot
Doo2

D008
D009
DO10
D011

POO1L
PO02

POOS

POO0Y
P01
PO11
POL2
P201
P202
P203
P204
P205

P309
ROLO
RO14
RO20
S001

T001
T002

U203
U204

VROO1
VROO2

PARTS NO
K21-0877-13
K27-0528-14
N09-0623-04
N09-0626-04
N09-0654-05
N09-0723-05
N09-0725-15
N09-0732-05
N14-0404-04
N14-0620-05
N19-0191-05
N19-0717-05
N19-0726-04
H32-3006-41
N32-3008-41
N33-4008-41
NBB-4012-41
N89-3008-41
NB9-3012-41
NB9-3014-41
NB9-4014-41
§51-1518-05
T40-0405-05
X73-1700-00
X76-1260-07
XT7-1460-03
X81-1590-01
X81-1980-07
001-0501-05
212-1018-05
212-3017-05
€C90-0959-065
€90-0960-05
€90-0961-05
C91-1243-05

NO USE
B31-2686-05

CED4WIELIOIN
CEO4WIELOLH

CROYE
CROYE

E31-2517-05
E31-2517-05
E31-2518-05
TNR15G431K

E31-2752-05
E31-2752-05

E31-2514-05

E31-2514-05
E31-2517-05
E31-2517-05
E31-2518-05
E31-2519-05
E31-2519-05
E31-2519-05
NO USE
E31-2750-05

E31-2751-05
R92-1172-05
R92-1188-05
R92-1170-05
§$59-1502-05

L01-9626-05
L15-0409-05

UPCT7BO5H
UPCTBOSH

R29-0505-05
R05-3508-05

NAWE & DESCRIPTION

KKOB

KNOB

SCREW H 3x8
SCREW W 3X10
SCREW W 4X8
SCREW H §5X10
SCREH Ho4X12
SCREW W 5x8
NUT

NUT

HASHER NONHETAL

WASHER NONHETAL AC310
HASHER

SCREW, FLAT HD N 3X6
SCREW, FLAT HD H 3X8
SCREW h 2.6X5
SCREW, FLAT HD TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE

THERMAL SENSOR
INDUCTION MOTOR
AMPLIFIER UNIT
DIGITAL PANEL METER UNIT
OVER VOLTAGE PROTECTION UNIT
RECTIFIRE UNIT

CONSTANT. I
COATING WIRE

UNET

TUBE (PLASTIC)
TUBE (PLASTIC)

CAP.ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP., BELECTRO
CAP. CERAMWIC

SPARK KILLER

ELECTRO
ELECTRO

CAP.
CAP.

TRYRISTOR
TRYRISTOR

LEAD WIRE
LEAD WIRE
LEAD WIRE
VARISTOR

LEAD
LEAD

WIRE
WIRE
LEAD WIRE
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD

WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
HIRE
WIRE

LEAD WIRE

LEAD

FIXED

FIXED

FIXED

SHITCH (CIRCUIT PROTECTOR)

WITH
WITH
WITH

WITH
WITH

WITH

With
WITH
WITH
WITH
A'SSY
A'SSY
A'SSY

1000

580 20%
660 20%
0.47 10%

A'SSY
100 20%
100 20%

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

CONNCTOR

CONNCTOR

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

WITH CONNECTOR

WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

0.036
270

1K

POWER TRANSFORHER

CHORK COIL

IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR
1C, VOLTAGE REGULATOR

V.R.
V.R.

10K
10K

gov
63V
63V
250V

25V
25V

IC, TRANSFORHER
IC, TRANSFORHER
IC, TRANSFORHER



PARTS LIST

MAIN CHASSIS (PD56-6)

Y86-1280-61

PARTS NO
AG1-1152-03
Al0-1446-22
A20-2794-05
A21-1081-03
BOT7-0713-04
B40-2765-04
B40-2B79-03
B41-0627-14
B41-0792-04
B50-7586-20
E18-0363-05
E20-0481-05
B20-1291-15
E21-0653-03
E21-0665-03
E21-0666-03
E23-0541-05
E23-0542-05
E29-0506-04
E29-0536-14
E29-0537-14
E30-1819-05
E31-2754-05
E33-4094-00
FO1-0853-14
F01-0854-34
F04-5021-05
F19-0712-06
F20-0657-25
Ho1-5813-14
H10-2823-12
H10-2824-12
H21-0806-04
H21-0831-14
H25-0029-04
J02-0049-14
JI1-0504-06
J13-0506-05
J21-0392-04
J21-2912-05
J21-2948-104
J21-2949-04
J21-4557-04
J21-4558-04
J21-4659-14
J21-4560-04
J21-4561-04
J21-4570-23
132-0876-05
J61-0049-05
J61-0525-05
J61-0526-05
K01-0410-05
K21-0877-08
K27-0528-14
N09-0623-04
N0S-0626-04
N09-0654-05
ND9-0723-05
N09-0725-15
N09-0732-05
N14-0404-04
N14-0620-05
N19-0717-05
N19-0726-04
N30-4016-41

NB9-3014-
NB9-4014-41
§51-1518-05
T40-0405-05
X73-1680-00
X77-1400-03
X81-1690-02
X81-1850-00
X81-1980-08
061-0501-05

NAHE & DESCRIPTION
CASE
CHASSIS
PANEL (DIECAST)
DECORATIVE PANEL
ESCUTCHEON
NAHE PLATE (SERIAL NO)
NAME PLATE
CAUTION LABEL (LINE VoOL)
CAUTION LABEL
INSTRUCTION HANUAL
INLET SOCKET
TERHINAL BLOCK 4P
TERHINAL BLOCK 12P
TERWINAL (BULE)
TERHINAL (GLAY)
TERMINAL (RED)
EARTH LUG
EARTH LUG
SHORTING BAR (PANEL)
SHORTING BAR (CONTROL TERH.)
SHORTING BAR (REAR OUT PUT)
CEE CORD
LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
WIRE ASSY
HEAT SINK
HEAT SINK
FUSE
CAP FOR DP-652
INSULATOR
CARTON BOX
FOAMED STYRENE PAD (F)
FOAHED STYRENE PAD (R)
PROTECTION SHEET (SET)
PROTECTION SHEET (AC CORD)
POLYETHYLENE BAG (FUSE)
LEG
CLAMPER
FUSE HOLDER
HOLDER FOR OUTPUT LEAD
HOLDER FOR LED
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
BRACKET (FOR TRANSISTOR)
BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
BRACKET (FOR HEAT SINK)
BRACKET (FOR METER)
BRACKET (FOR PCB)
BOSS
WIRE BAND
WIRE WRAPPING BAND
BOARD SUPPORT

HANDLE

KNOB

KNOB

SCREW H 3X8
SCREW M 3X10
SCREW M 4X8
SCREW W 5X10
SCREW ho4x12
SCREW H 5X8
NUT

NUT

WASHER NONHETAL AC310
WASHER

SCREHW, PAN HD H 4X16
SCREW, FLAT HD H 3X6
SCREW H 2.6X5

SCREW, PFLAT WD TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
THERHAL SENSOR
INDUCTION MOTOR
AWPLIPIER UNIT

OVER VOLTAGE PROTECTION UNIT
RECTIFIRE UNIT

CURRENT DIFECTER UNIT
CONSTANT.I UNIT

COATING WIRE

REF.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
212-3017-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
c00t C90-0962-05 CAP. ELECTRO 6800 8ov
c002 C90-0960-05 CAP. ELECTRO 580 20% 63V
C003 €90-0961-05 CAP. ELECTRO 660 20% 63V
C004 C€91-1243-05 CAP. CERANIC 0.47 10% 250V
€005 NO USE
C006 B31-2686-05 SPARK KILLER A'SSY
C010 CEO04WIELIOIH CAP. ELECTRO 100 204 25V
C011 CEO4WIELOIH CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 25V
D001 CROSE TRYRISTOR
D002 CRO9E TRYRISTOR
D008 E31-2517-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
D009 E31-2517-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
D0IO0 E31-2518-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
DOIL TNRISG431K VARISTOR
noel1 B31-0733-05 HETER
Ho02 B31-0733-05 HETER
P001 E31-2755-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
PO02 E31-2755-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
P003 E31-2607-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
PO04 E31-2606-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
POOS E31-2514-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNCTOR
P00S E31-2514-85 LEAD WIRE WITHL CONNCTOR
PO10 E31-2517-05 LEAD HWIRE WITH CONNECTOR
PO1L E31-2517-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
P012 E31-2518-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
P309 E31-2751-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
R0O14 RY92-1188-05 RES. FIXED 270
RO20 R92-1170-05 RES. FIXED 1K
$001 S59-1502-05 SWITCH (CIRCUIT PROTECTOR)
T001 L01-9636-05 POWER TRANSFORHER
T002 1L15-0410-05 CHOKE
VROO! R29-0505-05 V.R. 10K
YRO02 RO5-3508-05 V.R. 10K
MAIN CHASSIS (PD56-6D)
Y86-1290-61
REF.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
ADL-1152-03 CASE
A10-1446-22 CHASSIS
A20-2794-05 PANEL (DIECAST)
A21-1088-03 DECORATIVE PANEL
BO7-0713-04 ESCUTCHEON
B19-0738-13 FILTER
B40-2765-104 NAWE PLATE (SERIAL NO)
B40-2873-03 NAHE PLATE (KENWOOD)
B41-0627-14 CAUTION LABEL (LINE VOL)
B41-0792-04 CAUTION LABEL
B50-7586-20 INSTRUCTION HANUAL
E18-0363-05 INLET SOCKET
E20-0491-05 TERMINAL BLOCK 4P
E20-1291-15 TERHINAL BLOCK 12P
E21-0653-03 TERWINAL (BULE)
E21-0665-03 TERMINAL (GLAY)
E21-0666-03 TERMINAL (RED)
E23-0541-05 EARTH LUG
E23-0542-05 EARTH LUG
E29-0506-04 SHORTING BAR (PANEL)
E29-0536-14 SHORTING BAR (CONTROL TERH.)
E29-0537-14 SHORTING BAR (REAR OUT PUT)
E30-1819-05 CEE CORD
BE31-2754-05 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
B33-4094-00 WIRE ASSY
F01-0853-14 HEAT SINK
FO1-0854-34 HEAT SINK
F04-5021-06 FUSE
F07-0928-05 COVER
F19-0712-05 CAP FOR DP-652
F20-0647-05 INSULATOR
F20-0657-25 INSULATOR



REF.NO

coo1
coo2
€003
Co04
€005
€006

s X+]
o=

D01
D002

D008
DO0Y
D010
D1t

POO1
PO02

PO0S
PO09
P10
PO11
PO12

P201

PARTS HO

HO1-5807-14
H10-2823-12
H10-2824-12
H21-0806-04
H21-0831-14
H25-0029-04
J02-0049-14
J11-0504-05
J13-0506-05
J19-1620-05
J21-0892-04
J21-2912-05
J21-2948-04
J21-2949-04
J21-4513-03
J21-4657-04
J21-4558-04
J21-4559-14
J21-4560-04
J21-4570-23
J32-08176-05
J61-0049-05
J61-0525-05
J61-0526-05
K01-0410-05
K21-0877-13
K27-0528-14
N09-0623-04
N09-0626-04
ND9-0654-05
N09-0723-05
N09-0725-15
N09-0732-05
N14-0404-04
N14-0620-05
N19-0191-05
NI9-0T717-05
N19-0726-064
N32-3006-41
N32-3008-41

T40-0405-05
X73-1700-00
X76-1260-08
XTT-1400-03
X81-1590-02
XB1-1850-01
X81-1980-08
001-0501-05
212-1018-05
212-3017-05
€c90-0962-05
C90-0960-05
€90-0961-05
C91-1243-05
NO USE
E31-2686-05

CEO4WIELDLIH
CED4WIELOLH

CROSE
CROSE

E31-2517-05
B31-2517-05
E31-2518-05
TNRISG43IK

E31-2755-05
B31-2755-05

B31-2514-05
E31-2514-05
E31-2517-05
B31-2517-05
831-2518-05

B31-2519-05

PARTS LIST

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

CARTON BOX

FOAHED STYRENE PAD (F)
FOAMED STYRENE PAD (R)
PROTECTION SHEET (SET)
PROTECTION SHEET (AC CORD)

POLYETHYLENE
LEG

CLAWPER

FUSE WOLDER
CORD CLAHP

BAG (FUSE)

HOLDER FOR OUTPUT LEAD
HOLDER FOR LED

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BOSS

WIRE BAND

(FOR
(FOR
(FOR
(FOR
(FOR

FOR PCB

TRANSISTOR)
TRANSISTOR)
WEAT SINK)
HEAT STNK)
PCB)

WIRE WRAPPING BAND

BOARD SUPPORT

HANDLE

KNOB

KNOB

SCREW M 3X8
SCREW W 3X10
SCREW H 4X8
SCREW H 5X10
SCREW W 4X12
SCREW H 5x8
NUT

NUT

WASHER NONMETAL

HASHER NONMETAL AC310
WASHER

SCREW, FLAT HD M 3X6
SCREW, FLAT HD W 3X8
SCREW H 2.6X5
SCREW, FLAT HD TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREW, BINDING TAP TITE
SCREHW, BINDING TAP TITE

THERHAL SENSOR

INDUCTION HOTOR

AMPLIFIEBR UNIT

DIGITAL PANEL METER UNIT
OVER VOLTAGE PROTECTION UNIT
RECTIFIRE UNIT

CURRENT DIFECTER UNIT

CONSTANT. I
COATING WIRE

UNIT

TUBE (PLASTIC)
TUBE (PLASTIC)

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
CERAHIC

cap.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.

SPARK KILLER

CAP.
CAP.

ELECTRO
ELECTRO

TRYRISTOR
TRYRISTOR

LEAD WIRE
LEAD WIRE
LEAD WIRE
VARISTOR

LEAD
LEAD

WIRE
WIRE
LEAD WIRE
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD
LEAD

WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE

LEAD WIRE

WITH
WITH
WITH

WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH
WITH

A'SSY

6800 80V
580 20% 63V
660 20% 63V
0.47 10% 250V

A'SSY

20% 25V
2094 25V

bt
= e
o

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNCTOR

CONNCTOR

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

IC, TRANSFORMER

REF.NO
P202
P203
P204
P205
P309
RO14
RO20
S001

T001
T002

U203
U204

VROO1
YROO2

PARTS NO
E31-2519-05
B31-2519-105

NO USE
E31-2756-05
E31-2751-05
R92-1188-05
R92-1170-05
8$59-1502-05

L01-9636-05
L156-0410-85

UPCTBOSH
UPCT7805H

R29-0505-05
R05-3508-05

NAWE & DESCRIPTION
LEAD WIRE A’SSY
LEAD WIRE A'SSY

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR

RES. FIXED 270

RES. PIXED 1K

SWITCH (CIRCUIT PROTECTOR)

POWER TRANSFORHER
CHOKE

IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR
IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR
V.R. 10K
V.R. 10K

AMPLIFIER UNIT (PD56-6/10)

IC, TRANSFORHER
IC, TRANSPORKWER

REF.NO

coo1
co02
€003
coo4
coos
co06
cooT
coo8
coos
Co10
co11
co12
€013
€014
co15
c016
co17
colg
Cc019
co20
co21
co22
co23
Co24

€028
€029
030
co031
€032
€033
C034
€035
€036
€037
co3s
€039
€040
cod1
C042
c043
C044
C045

€059
€051
€052
€053
€054
€055
€056

X73-1690-00

PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
E23-0047-04 TERMINAL

F01-0846-05 HEAT SINK
F01-0856-14 HEAT SINK
J25-5159-12 PCB (UNWOUNTED)
N09-0623-04 SCREW H 3Xx8
212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
212-2010-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
CFO2VINH4T73) CAP., POLYESTER 0.047
CF2V1Nn473) CAP. POLYESTER 0.047
€90-0924-05 CAP. ELECTRO 330
CEO4u1ELIOON CAP., ELECTRO 10
CEO4DWIE221H CAP. ELECTRO 220
€90-0939-05 CAP. ELECTRO 470
CEO4WiELIDDN CAP. ELECTRO 10
CEO4W1ELO00N CAP. ELECTRO 10
CED4DWIE221NH CAP, ELECTRO 220
C90-0924-05 CAP. ELECTRO 330
CEO4WIELDLN CAP. ELECTRO 100
CEO4W1HR33H CAP. EBLECTRO 0.33
CEO4UIN4RTH CAP. ELECTRO 4.7
CEO4W1ELOON CAP. ELECTRO 10
CED4ANWIHOLON CAP. ELECTRO 1
CC45CHIHIOLY CAP, CERAHWIC 100P
CEO4AWINODLION CAP., ELECTRO 1
CC45CHIHIOLY CAP., CERAMIC 100P
CE04AWIIRB2H CAP. ELECTRO 0.82
Ca92P2Aa471J CAP. HYLAR 470P

NO USE
Ca92P24a332J CAP. HYLAR 3300p

NO USE

CFY2Vin332J CAP. POLYESTER 3300°P
CC45CHIN101Y CAP. CERAHWIC 100P

NO USE
ccdscu1n1oly CAP. CERAHWIC 1o0P
CF92V1INn103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01
CC45CHIN10LY CAP., CERANMIC 100p
CF92V1INn103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01
CF92VINL03Y CAP. POLYESTER 0.01
CFY2VIH103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.0l
CF92V1IH4T3) CAP. POLYESTER 0.047
CF92V1IH103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01
CF92VIN4T3Y CAP. POLYESTER 0.047
CF92VIN4T3) CAP. POLYESTER 0,047
CF92VIN4T73J CAP. POLYESTER 0.047
CF92VIN4T3I CAP., POLYESTER 0.047
CC45CHIRTIOLY CAP. CERAMIC 100P
CCASCHINLOLY CAP. CERAMIC 100P
CRO2ZVIRAT2) CAP. POLYESTER 4700°P
CF92V1KH4T2J CAP. POLYESTER 4700°P
CF92V1H473) CAP. POLYESTER 0.047
CFO2V1IN4T3J CAP. POLYESTER 0.047
C90-0924-05 CAP. ELECTRO 330
CF92V1IH103J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01
CFO2VINLD3J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01
CEO4W1ELOON CAP. ELECTRO 10
€90-0924-05 CAP. ELECTRO 330

50V
50V
S50V
25V
25V
35V
25V
25V
25V
50V
25V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
63V
100V

1o0v
50V

509
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
S50V
50V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
50V



REF.NO

€057
€058
c059
€060
€061
€062
€063
€064
c065
c066
c067
c068
€069

c073
C074
€075
c076

D001
D002
D003
D004
DOO0S
D006
DOO07
Doosg
Do09g
DO1D
Bo11
DD12
D013
D014
D015
D016
Do17
D018
DO19Y
D020
D021
D22
D023
D024
D025
D026
D027
D028
D029
Do3o
R
D032

D040
D041
D042
D043
D044
D045
D046
D047
D048
D049
D050
D051
D052
D053
D054
D055
D056
DO5T
D058
D059
D06O
D061
D062
D063
D064
D065

P003
PO04

001
ap02
2003
Q004

PARTS NO
CFY2V1H103J
CF92VIN103)
CEO4WI1EIOOM
CF92VIN103)
CC45CHINH4TOI
€91-0595-05
cc4scniniotd
CFQ2VIN1D2J
CF92VIN1033
CFI2VIN4T2)
CEO4HIELOON
CF92VIN103J
CF32VIN4gT3J

CF92v1iN224)
CC45CH1IR101J
NO USE
CEQ4HICATIH

S1VB20
s1vB20
DSALA2
DSAIA2
NO USE
RD13F (B2)
H129.1JC
188132
RDI3F(B2)
WTz9.1JC
185132
WTZ4.7JR
185132
18259 (T)
18259(T)
185132
185132
188132
185132
188132
188132
185132
188132
188132
188132
188132
188132
WTZ5.1J8B
185132
HTZ5.1J8
DSALA2
DSAL1A2

S1VB20
s1vp20
DSALA2
DSALA2
DSALA2
DSALA2
HTZ6.2J8
185132
188132
158132
158132
RDIOF (B2)
RDIOF (B2)
185132
158132
188132
185132
1ss132
185132
HTZ8.2JC
188132
185132
185132
188132
185132
185132

E40-0273-05
E40-0273-05

28D1406(Y)
25C2785(F)
25C2785(F)
2SA1021(0)

CAP,
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CaP.
CAP.
cap.
CaP.
CAP.
CaP.

CAP.
cap.

CAP.

DIO
DIO
DIoO
DIo

DIO
DIo
DIoO
D10
blo
DIO
D10
p1o
DIO
Dlo
Dlo
DIO
D10
DIo
DIO
D10
D10
DIO
D10
DIO
DIO
DIo
DIO
Dlo
DIO
DIo
DIO

Dlo
DIO
D10
DIo
D10
DIoO
D10
DIo
D10
DIo
D10
DIo
DIO
D1Io
DIO
DIoO
DIO
BIo
DIO
DIoO
DIO
D10
Dlo
D10
DIo
D10

PIN
PIN

TR,
TR.
TR.
TR.

PARTS LIST

NAME & DESCRIPTION

POLYESTER
POLYESTER
ELECTRO
POLYESTER
CERAHIC
POLYESTER
CERAHIC
POLYBSTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
ELECTRO
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
CERARIC
ELECTRO

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE ZENER

DE ZENER

DE

DE ZENER

DE ZEMNER

DE

DE ZENER

DE

DE ZENER

DE ZENER

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE, ZENER

DE

DE, ZENER

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE ZENER

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE ZENER

DE ZEMNER

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE ZENER

DE

DE

DB

DE

DE

DE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
S1, NPN
SI, NPN
SI, NPN
S1, PNP

0,01
0.01

13V
gv

13V
9V

4.5V

6.25V
6.25V

5V
5V

[oCR N
-~ o

50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V

50V
50V

16V

REP.NO
Q005
0006

PARTS NO
28B1015(Y)
2SA1175(F)
28A1175(F)
25C2481(0)
2SC3064 (R)
28C2785 (F)
28C2785(F)
28C2459(GR)
28C2481(0)
28K170(BL)
2SK170(BL)
2SKL1T0(BL)
28K170(BL)

28K1T70(BL)
28C2785(F)
28c2481(0)
25C2481(0)

RD14BB2C101)
RDL4BB2C101J
RDI4DB3DATL)
R92-1161-05
RDL4DB2H5(2)
RD14BB2C102J
RD14DB2H2RTY
RD14BB2C153)
R92-1144-05
R92-1144-05
RDI4DB3DATLI
R92-1161-05
RD14DB2H512)
RD14BB2C1024
RD14DB2H2RTJ
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C682J
R92-1138-05
R92-1131-05
R92-1139-05
R92-1140-05

RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C153)
RD14BB2C243J
RD14BB2C1211J
RD14BB2C182J
RD148BB2C181J
RN14BE2E5101D
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1150-05
R92-1138-05
RD14BB2C1S1J
R92-1146-05
RNI4BE2ES601D
RD14BB2C102)
R92-1150-05
R92-1138-05
RD14BB2C2211J
NO USE
RN14BE2H1002D
RNL14BE2H2B02D
RN14BE2H2802D
RN14BE201002D
RNIABE2H3T40D
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1148-05
RD14BB2CI02J
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1134-05
RD14BB2C162J
R92-1140-05
R82-1131-05
RD14BB2C122J
RD14BB2CIO1J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102)
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RDI14BB2C122)J
RD14BB2C473)
R92-1145-05
RD14DB3ALOLY
R92-1132-05
RD14BB2C104J
R92-11506-05

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
TR.
FET,
FET,
FET,
FET,

FET,
TR,
TR.
TR,

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.

RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.

RES,
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.
RES.

S,
S,
S1,
ST,
St
SI,
S,

PNP
PNP
PNP
NPN
NPHN
NP
NPN
SI, NPN
S1, NPN
N-CHAN
N-CHAN
N-CHAN
N-CHAN

N-CHAN
S, NPN
SI, NPN
S1, NPN

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HRTAL

HRTAL

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
KETAL

HRTAL

HETAL

HETAL

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL
CARBON
HETAL
WETAL
CARBON
WETAL
HETAL
CARBON
HETAL
HETAL
CARBON

HETAL
HETAL
HETAL
HETAL
HETAL
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL
CARBON
HETAL
HRTAL
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
CARBON
HETAL
CARBON
HETAL
CARBON
HETAL

NEL
NEL
NEL
NEL

NEL

FILN
FILH

FILH
FILH
PILH
PILH

FILK

FILH
FILK

FILH
FILH

FILH
FILH

FILH
FILH
FILA
FILH
PILH

FiLH

PILK

FILH
FILH

FILY
FILH
FILK

D= o
D @ D
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.« e == 2]

0 > ~2
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360
4390
3.09K
4.3k

15K
15K
24K
120
1. 8K
180
5.1K
1K
100K
360
150
11K
5.6K
LK
100K
360
220

10K
28K
28K
10K
374
1K
1K
18K
LK
1K
1K
1.6K
4. 3K
430
1.2K
100
1K
1K
1K
1K
1.2K
47K
10K
100
T12
1O0K
100K

54 1/6H
5% 1/6W
5% 24
5% 1/4W
5% 1/2%
54 1/6W
5% 1/2H
5% 1/6W
1%z 1/5%
1% 1/5H
5% 24
54 1/4w
5% 1/2M
5% 1/6W
5% 1/2W
5% 1/6W
5% 1/6HW
1% 1/5H
14 1/54
1% 1/5%
1% 1/54
50 1/6W
54 1/64
5% 1/6H
5% 1/64
5% 1/64
5% 1/6W
0.65%1/44
5% 1/6H
1% 1/5%
t% 1754
5% 1/6W
14 1/5H
0.5%1/744
5% 1/6W
1% 1/5W
1% 1/5H
5% 1/6H
0.5%1/24
0.5% 1/2H
0.5% 1/24
0.5%1/24
0.5%1/24
5% 1/6H
5% 1/64
1% 1/5H
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6W
1% 1/54
5% L/6H
1% 1/5H
1% 1/5H
5% 1/64
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6%
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6W
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6W
5% 1/6W
1% 1/5H4
5% 4]
1% 1/5H
5% 1/6#
1% 1/5HW



REF.NO
RO69
ROTO
ROT1
ROT2
RO73
ROT4
ROTS
ROT76
ROTT
RO78
RO79
RO80
ROB1
R0OB2
ROB3
R0O84
R08S
R086
ROB7
R088
R089
RO9D
R091
R092
RGS3
R094
RO95

R098
RG99
R10O
R101
R102
R103
R104
R105
R106
R107
R108

PARTS HNO
R92-1141-05
R92-1137-05
RD14BB2C471J
R92-1143-05
R92-1148-05
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2CL0O4Y
R92-1150-05
R92-1141-05
R92-1187-05
RD14BB2C4T71Y
R92-1143-05
RY2-1148-05
R92-1142-05
RD14BB2C104J
R92-1150-05
R92-1136-05
RD14BB2C101J
R92-1142-05
R92-1145-05
RD14BB2C333J
RD14BB2C333J
NO USE
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C473)
RD14BB2C473)
RD14BB2C2411J

R92-1061-05
NO USE

RD14BB2CIO1J
RD14BB2C1O1J
RD14DB2H3Y2J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C1531J
RD14BB2C123J
RD14BB2C332J
RD14BB2C472J
R92-11652-05

RD14BB2C104J
RDI4BB2C222J
R92-1149-05

RD14BB2C6B2J
R92-1151-05

RDL14BB2C4T0)
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C4T72)

NO USE

RD148BB2CL03)
RD14BB2C122J
RD14DB3D4T72J
RD14BB2C104J
R92-1076-05

RD14BB2C4721
RD14BB2C105Y

RD14BB2CI1LJ
R92-1133-05
RD14BB2C4T72)
RD148BB2C103J
R92-1149-05
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C103)
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C472)
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14DB3A330J
RD14DB3A330J
RD14DB2H102)
RD14DB2H102J
R92-0150-05
RD14BB2C103J
R92-1147-065
RD14BB2C2241J
NIHOT2D
HIRTBI6A
NJHOT2D
OPOTDP
oPOT7DP
UPCc4558¢C
NJHOT2D

NINTB15A
UPCT915HA

PARTS LIST

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

1/54
1/64
1/64
1/5H
1/5H
1/6W
L/76W
1754
1/5H
1/5H4
1/6H
1/5H
L/54
1/54
1764
1/5H
1/5H4
1/6W
1/5H
1/5H
1/6H
1764

1/6H
1/6H
1/6H
1/76H

1/6H
1/6H
1724
1/64
1/6W
1/6H
1/6H
1/6W
1/54
1/64
1/6H
1/54
1764
1/5H
1/6H
1/6H
1764

1/6H
1/64
24
1/6H
1/24
1/6H
1/6%

1/6W
1/5H
1764
1/6W
1/5%
1/64
1764
1/6W
1/6H
1/6W
1/6W
1/64
W
10
1724
1/24

1/64
1754
1/64

RES. HETAL FILW 4.TK 1%
RES. HETAL PFILM 150 1%
RES. CARBON 470 5%
RES. METAL FILM 6.8K 1%
RES. METAL FILHW 1BK 1%
RES. CARBON 100K 5%
RES. CARBON 100K 5%
RES. MWETAL FILM 100K 1%
RES. HETAL FILH 4.7K 1%
RES, METAL FILHW 150 1%
RES. CARBON 470 5%
RES. HMETAL 6.8k 1%
RES. HMETAL PILH 18X 1%
RES. METAL FILW §5.1K 1%
RES. CARBON 100K 5%
RES., METAL FILH 100K 1%
RES. HETAL FILM 82 1%
RES. CARBON 100 5%
RES. METAL FILM 5.1K 1%
RES. METAL FILH 10K 1%
RES. CARBON 33K 5%
RES. CARBON 33K 5%
RES. CARBON 15K 5%
RES. CARBON 47K 5%
RES. CARBONW 47K 5%
RES. CARBON 240 5%
JUNPING RES. ZERO OHH
RES. CARBON 100 5%
RES. CARBON 100 5%
RES. CARBON 3.9% 5%
RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RES. CARBON 15K 5%
RES. CARBON 12K 5%
RES. CARBON 3.3k 5%
RES. CARBON 4.7k 5%
RES. METAL FILW 470K 1%
RES. CARBON 100K 5%
RES. CARBON 2.2 5%
RES. METAL FILHW 22K 1%
RES. CARBON 6.8k 5%
RES. METAL FILW 330K 1%
RES. CARBON 41 5%
RES. CARBON 100K 5%
RES. CARBON 4.7¢ 5%
RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RES. CARBON 1.2 5%
RES. CARBON 4.7k 5%
RES. CARBON 100K 5%
RES. METAL GLAZE2TH 5%
RES. CARBON 4.7k 5%
RES. CARBON 1h 5%
RES. CARBON 910 5%
RES. HETAL FILW 5.6K 1%
RES. CARBON 4.7k 5%
RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RES. METAL PILW 22K 1%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES., CARBON 4.7 5%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES. CARBON 1X 5%
RES. CARBON 33 5%
RES. CARBON 33 5%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
RES. CARBON 1K 5%
JUHPING RES. ZERO OHH
RES. CARBON 10K 5%
RES, HETAL RILH 16.2K 1%
RES. CARBON 220K 5%
FBT INPUT OPERATION AMPLIFIER

IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR

RET

OPERATIONAL AWPRIFIER
OPERATIONAL AHPRIFIER
OPERATIONAL AMPRIFIER
FET INPUT OPERATION AHPLIFIER

1C, VOLTAGE REGULATOR
IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR

INPUT OPERATION AHPLIFIER

RER.NO
upl2
up13
o4
uo1s

VROO1
VROO02
VROO3
VROO4
VROOS
YROO06
VROOT
YROOS
VROGY
VRO10
VRO11

VRO20

PARTS RO
UPC4558C
NINO0T72D
HA1T555PS
TLP521-1(R)

R12-1532-05
R12-4511-05
R12-2518-05
R12-4511-05
R12-3522-05
R12-3523-05
R12-2513-05
R12-4508-05
R12-2513-05
R12-4508-05
R12-4508-05

R12-3522-05

NAHE & DESCRIPTION
OPERATIONAL AMPRIFIER
FBET INPUT OPERATION AMPLIFIER

TIHER

PHOTO COUPLER
RES. SEWI FIXED
RES. SEHI FIXED
RES. SEMI FIXED
RES. SEHWI FIXED
RES. SEHWI FIXED
RES. SEHI FIXED
RES. SENI FIXED
RES. SEHI FIXED
RES. SEMI FIXED
RES. SEMI FIXED
RES. SEHI FIXED
RES. SEHI FIXED

AMPLIFIER UNIT (PD56-6D/10D)

2K B
50K B
5K B
50K B
10K B
20K B
5K B
50K B
5K B
50K B
50K B

10K B

REF.NO

co001
c002
coos
cood
co0s
c006
coo7
coo8
co09
co10
cotl
co12
co13
co14
co015
C016
CoIT
€018
c019
co20
co21
c022
€023
c024

c028
co029
c030
€031
c032
€033
co34
€035
c036
c037
€038
€039
c040
c041
co042
c043
044
C045

co50
€051
€052
c053
C054
c055
c056
G057
c058
€059

X73-1700-00
PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRI
£23-0047-04 TERHINAL
F01-0846-05 HEAT SINK
F01-0856-14 HEAT STHK
J25-5159-12 PCB (UNHOUNTED)
N09-0623-04 SCREW
212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
212-2010-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)

CPR92VIH4T3Y
CF92V1N473)
€90-0924-05
CEO4WIELIOOH
CEO4DWIE221H
€90-0939-05
CEO4WIEIOODH
CED4WIELOON
CEO4DWIE221H
€90-0924-05
CEO4WIELDLH
CEOAWIHR33N
CEO4WIHARTH
CEO4WIELDOM
CEO4AWINOIO0M
CC45CHINIO0LY
CEO4AWIHOLON
CCA5CHINIO0LY
CEG4AWIJIRB2H
CO92P2A4T1J
NO USE
Ca92pP2A332J
NO USE
CF92V1H332J

CCASCHLIHLO01Y
NO USE
CC45CHINIO0TY
CF92VIH103)
CC45CHINIO0LY
CFO2VIN1IDZJ
CF32VIN103J
Cr92V1H103J
CF92VIN4T3J
CF2VIH103)
CFY2VINH4T3J
CFO2VIN4T3J
CF92VIRATIY
CF92VIH4T3)
cC45CHINTI0NY
CCA5CHINIO0LY
crR92vVINAgT2Y
CrO2VINAT2)

CF92VINH4T3Y
CF92VINATSY
€90-0924-05
CF92V1INH103)
CRY2VIH103J
CEO4W1EL0DH
€90-0924-05
CFO2VIH103)
CR92V1INH103J
CEO4HIE100H

CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP., CERAMIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP., CERAHIC
CAP., ELECTRO
CAP. MYLAR
CAP. HYLAR
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. CERAMIC
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP., POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. CERAHIC
CAP. CERANIC
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP., POLYESTER
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP, POLYESTER
CAP. ELECTRO

PTION

M 3X8

0.047
0.047
330
10
220
470
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L0471

COoDO D DD

5%
5%

20%
20%

20%

50V
50V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
50V
50V
50V
25V



REF,NO

c060
co61
c062
c063
C064
c065
c066
c067
c068
€069
Co70
€o71
€072
€073
c074
co75
€076

c201
cz202
€203
c204
€205
€206
c207
c208
€209
€210
c211
c212

D001
D002
D003
D004
D005
D006
D007
D008
D009
DOLO
D011
D012
D013
D014
DOLS
D016
D017
Do18
D019
D020
D021
p022
D023
D024
D025
D026
D027
po28
D029
D30
D031
D032

D040
D041
D042
D043
D044
D045
D046
D047
D048
D049
D0SD
D051
D052
D053
D054
D055
D056
D057
D58
D059
D060
D061

PARTS NO
CFO2VIK103J
CC45CHIN4TO0Y
€91-0595-05
CC45CHIN101Y
CF92vVINI02J
CFO2VINI03)
CF92VIN4T2)
CEO4WIELIOON
CF92VIN103J
CF92V1iN4T73J
CEO4AWIELIOOH
CEO4AWIELOOH

NO USE
CRI2VINH2241
cc4scninioty

NO USE
CE04WICATIH

CEOAWIE4TIN
CEOAWIEATOH
CEOAWIE4TLIN
CEO4WIE4 70N
CFO2VIN4T3I
CFY2VIHIO03)
CF92VIN4T3)
CF92VIN103J
CF92VINH4T3)
CF92VINHI03Y
CF92VIH4T3J
CFY2VIRID03J

S1VB20
S1vB20
DSALIA2
DSALA2
NO USE
RDI3F (B2)
MTz9.1JC
188132
RDI3F (B2)
N1z9.1JcC
158132
MTZ4.T7JA
185132
18259(1T)
18259 (1)
1858132
1ss132
188132
185132
188132
188132
188132
188132
188132
185132
188132
188132
HTZ5.1J8
188132
NTZ5.118
DSAL1A2
DSATA2

S1VB2D
S1vB20
DSALA2
DSALA2
DSAlA2
DSALA2
MTZ6.2JB
155132
155132
158132
188132
RDIOF(B2)
RDIOF(B2)
1ss132
155132
185132
18s132
155132
188132
HT28.2JC
188132
1ss132

PARTS LIST

NAHWE & DESCRIPTION

CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP,

CAP,
CAP.

CAP.

CAP.
CAP,
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP,
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP.
CAP,

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIOCDE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

POLYESTER
CERANWIC
POLYESTER
CERANIC
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
ELECTRO
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
ELECTRO
ELECTRO

POLYESTER
CERAHWIC

ELECTRO

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER
POLYESTER

ZENER
ZENER

ZENER
ZENER

ZENER

ZENER
ZENER

, ZENER

. ZENER

ZENER

ZENER
ZENER

ZENER

0.01
47P
0.033

cCoococoeo o
=]
S
-3

13V
gv

13V
gv

6.25V
6.25V

5V
5V

50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
25V
S50V
50V
25V
25V

50V
50V

16V

25V
25V
25V
25V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V
50V

REF.NO
D062
D063
D064
D065

D201
D202

P0O3
P004

P201
P202
P203
P204
P205

@001
002
a003
0004
005
Q006
aoo7
a008
009
6010
a1t
Q012
an13

2016
ap17

a020
ag21
a022
a023

ROO1
ROO2
ROO3
R004
RO0S
RO06
ROO7
RODS
RODY
RO10
ROL1
RO12
RO13
RO14
ROLS
RO16
ROLT
RO18
RO19
RO20
RO21

RO24
RO25
RO26
RO27T
R0O28
RO29
R0O30
R031
RO32
R033
R0O34
RO35
R0O36
RO37
R0O38
R039
RO40
RO41
RO42
R0O43
RO44
RO45
RO46
RO4T
RO48

PARTS NO
188132
188132
188132
188132

S1VB20
S1vB20

E40-0273-05
B40-0273-05

E40-0673-06
E40-0373-05
E40-0373-105
E40-0673-05
B40-0273-05

25D1406(Y)
25C2785(F)
28C2785(F)
2841021 (0)
2SB1015(Y)
2SA11T5(F)
2SALLTS(F)
252481 (0)
25C3064(F)
2502785 (F)
28C2785(F)
25C2459(6R)
25C2481(0)

2SK170(BL)
25K170(BL)

2SK170(BL)
25C2785(F)
25C2481(0)
25C2481(0)

RD14BB2CI0LJ
RDI4BB2C101J
RD14DB3D4T71J
R92-1161-05
RD14DB2HS12)
RD14BB2C102J
RD14DB2H2RTJ
RD14BB2C153J
R92-1144-05
R92-1144-05
RD14DB3DATLJ
R92-1161-05
RD14DB2H512J
RD14BB2C102)
RDLI4DB2H2RTI
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C682J
R92-1138-05
R92-1131-05
R92-1139-05
R92-1140-05

RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C243J
RD14BB2C121J
RD14BB2C182J
RD14BB2C181J
RNT4BE2E5101D
RD148BB2C102)
R92-1150-05
R92-1138-05
RD14BB2CI51Y
R92-1146-05
RN14BE2ES601D
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1150-05
R92-1138-05
RD14BB2C221J
R92-1147-05
RN14BE2H]002D
RN14BE2H28B02D
RN14BE2H2802D
RNI4BE2H1002D
RN14BE2H3740D
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J

NAWE & DESCRIPTION

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR
TR, SI, NPN

TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, PNP

TR. SI, PNP

TR. SI, PNP

TR. SI, PNP

TR. SI, KNPN

TR, SI, NPN

TR, SI, NPN

TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, NPHN
FET, N-CHANNEL
FET, N-CHANNEL
FET, N-CHANNEL
TR. SI, NPN

TR. ST, NPN

TR. SI, NPN
RBES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RBES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HRTAL FILH
RES. HMRTAL PILH
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL FILH
RES. MRTAL FILM
RES. METAL FILH
RES. HETAL FILLH
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES, CARBOMN
RES. METAL FILM
RES., CARBON
RES. METAL FILH
RES. METAL FILH
RES. CARBON
RES. METAL FILM
RES. HMETAL FILH
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL FILH
RES. HWETAL FILM
RES. CARBON
RES. METAL FILH
RES. METAL FILH
RES, MNETAL FILH
RES., HWETAL FILMW
RES. HMETAL FILH
RES. HETAL FILHK
RES., CARBON
RES. CARBON
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360
430
3.09¢K
4.3%

15K
15K
24K
120
1.8k
180
5.1K
1K
100K
360
150
11K
5.6k
LK
100K
360
220
16. 2K
10K
28K
28K
10K
374
1K
1K

5% 1/6H
5% 1/6W
5% 24
5% 1/4M
5% 1/2W
5% 1/6H
54 1/24
5% 1/6W
12 1/5H4
14 1/54
5% 20
5% 1/4M
5% 1/2W
5% 1/6¥
5% 1/24
5% 1/6W
5% 1/64
1% 1/5H4
1% 1/5W
12 1/54
12 1/5W
5% 1/6W
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6H
54 1/6H
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6¥
0.5%21/4w
5% 1/6H
1% 1/54
1% 1/5H
5% 1/6W
1% 1/5H4
0.5%1/4w
5% 1/6H
1% 1/5H
1% 1/54
5% 1/6H
1% 1/5HW
0.5%1/24
0.5% 1/2W
0.5% 1/2%
0.5%1/2H
0.5%1/24
5% 1/6H
5% 1/6W



REF.NO
R049
RO50
ROG!
RO52
RO53
RO54
RO5S
RO56
ROS7
ROS8
RO59
ROGD
ROG1
R062
ROG3
ROG4
ROGS
RO66
ROGT
RO68
RO69
ROT0
ROT1
RO72

ROT2
RO73
ROT4
ROTS5
RO76
ROTT
ROT8
ROT9
ROBO

ROBO
RO81
R0B2
ROB3
R0B4
ROBS
ROB6
ROBT
ROBB
ROBY
RO9O
RO9I
R092
R093
RO94
RO9S

R1GO
R101
R1G2
R103
R104
R105
R106
R107T
R108
R109
RI10
R111
R112
R113
114
R115
R116
R117
R118
R119
R120
R121
R122
R123
R124

R127
R128
R129
130
R131
R132
R133
R134

PARTS NO
R92-1148-05
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
R92-1134-05
RD14BB2C162J
R92-1140-05
R92-1131-05
RD14BB2CI22J
RD14BB2C101J
RD14BB2CLI02)
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2€1027
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C122J
RD14BB2C4731
R92-1145-05
RD14DB3AYOLS
R92-1132-05
RD14BB2C104J
RY2-1150-05
R92-1141-05
R92-1137-05
RD14BB2C4T1J
R92-1143-05

R92-1143-05
R92-1061-05
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C104J
R92-1150-05
R92-1141-05
R92-1137-05
RD148BB2CATLY
R92-1143-05

R92-1145-05
R92-1061-05
R92-1142-05
RD14BB2C104J
R92-1150-05
R92-1136-05
RD14BB2C101J
R92-1142-05
R92-1145-05
RD14BB2C333J
RD14BB2C333J
NO USE

RD14BB2C153J
RD14BB2C4T3)
RD14BB2C4T3J
RD14BB2C241J

RD14BB2CIOLY
RDI4BB2CLOLY
RD14DB2H392J
RD14BB2CID3J
RD14BB2CI53J
RD14BB2C123J
RD14BB2C332J
RD14BB2C4T2)
R92-1152-05

RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C222J
R92-1149-05

RD14BB2C682J
R92-1151-05

RD14BB2C4T0J
RD14BB2C104J
RD1ABB2C4T72)J
RD148BB2C224)J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2CL22J
RD14DB3D4T2J
RDL4BB2CL04J
R92-1076-05

RD14BB2C4T2J
RD14BB2C105)

RD14BB2CI11J
R92-1133-05

RD14BB2G4T72)
RD14BB2C103J
R92-1149-05

RD14BB2CLO2J
RD14BB2C103Y
RD14BB2C103J

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

RES. HETAL FILM 18K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. HETAL FILH LK
RES. CARBON 1.6K
RES. HETAL FILM 4,3K
RES. WRTAL FILH 430
RES. CARBON 1.2k
RES. CARBON 100
RES. CARBON 1K
RES, CARBON 1K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. CARBON 1.2¥
RES. CARBON 47K
RES. HETAL FILH 10K
RES. CARBON 100
RES. WETAL FILW 712
RES. CARBON 100K
RES. METAL FILM 100K
RES. HETAL FILH 4.7K
RES. METAL FILH 150
RES. CARBON 470
RES. METAL, RILH 6.8K
RES. METAL FILW 6.8K
JUNPING RES. ZERO
RES. CARBON 100K
RES. CARBON 100K
RES. HETAL FILW 100K
RES. HETAL RILW 4.7K
RES. METAL FILH 150
RES. CARBON 470
RES. NETAL FILH 6.8K
RES. WETAL FILH 10K
JUHPING RES, ZERO
RES. HMETAL FILW 5.1K
RES. CARBON 100K
RES. HETAL PILM 100K
RES. HETAL FILH 82
RES. CARBON 100
RES. HETAL FILW 5.1K
RES. HETAL FILW 10K
RES. CARBON 33K
RES. CARBON 33K
RES. CARBON 15K
RES. CARBON 47K
RES. CARBON 47K
RES. CARBON 240
RES. CARBON 100
RES. CARBON 100
RES. CARBON 3. 9K
RES. CARBON 10K
RES. CARBON 158
RES. CARBON 12K
RES. CARBON 3. 3K
RES. CARBON 4.7%
RES. HETAL FILW 470K
RES. CARBON 100K
RES. CARBONW 2. 20
RES. HETAL FILW 22K
RES. CARBOMN 6.8k
RES. HETAL PILH 330K
RES. CARBON 41
RES. CARBON 100K
RES. CARBON 47K
RES. CARBON 220K
RES. CARBON 10K
RES. CARBON 1.2K
RES. CARBON 4.7K
RES. CARBON 100K
RES. HETAL GLAZE2TH
RES. CARBON 4. 7%
RES. CARBON 1n
RES. CARBON 910
RES. HETAL FILH 5.6K
RES. CARBON 4. 7K
RES. CARBON 10K
RES, METAL RILH 22K
RES. CARBON 1K
RES. CARBON 10K
RES. CARBON 10K

PARTS LIST

1/5H
1/6%
1/6H
1/5H
1/6H
1/54
1/54
1/6HW
1764
1/6H
1/6H
1764
1/64
1/6H
1764
1/5H4
14
1754
1/6%
1/5H
1/5H
1/5H
1/6W
1/5H

1/54

1/64
1764
1/54
L/5H
1754
1/64
1754

1/5H

1/5H
1/6W
1754
1/5H
1/6H
1/5W
1754
1764
1/6H

1/64
1/6H
1/6H
1/6W

1/6W
1/6W
1724
1/6H
1/76H
1/6W
1/6%
1/64
1/5H4
1/64
1/6H
1/64
1/64
1754
1764
1/6H
1/6W
1/6H
1/64
1/64
24
1/6H
1/24
1/6H
1/6W

1/6H
1/54
1/6HW
1760
1/5H
1/6%
1/64
L/64

REF. KO
R135
R136
R137
R138
R139
R140
R141
R142
R143
Rid44

voot
uoo2
uoo3
uao4
uoos
uooe6
uoot

1
1
1
1
1
1

P D DN e D

0
0
0
0
0
0

e e S e

uz2o1
202

VROO1
VROO2
VROO03
VROO4
VROOS
VROOG
VROOT
VROO08B
VROOY
VROLD
VROL1

YRO20

PARTS NO
RD14BB2C102J
RD148BB2C472J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14BB2C102J
RD14DB3A330J
RD14DB3A330J
RD14DB2H102J
RD14DB2H102J
R92-0150-05
RD14BB2C103J

NJN072D
NJHTB15A
NJHDT2D
OPO7DP
oPOT7DP
UPC4558C
NJHBT2D

NJMTBISA
UPCT915HA
UPC4558¢C
NJHBT2D
HALTE55PS
TLPS21-1 ()

LHT9LO5ACZ
LHT9LO5ACEZ

R12-1532-05
R12-4511-05
R12-2518-05
R12-4511-06
R12-3533-05
R12-3534-05
R12-1531-05
R12-4511-05
R12-1531-05
R12-4511-05
R12-4511-05

R12-3522-05

NAWNE & DESCRIPTION

RES., CARBON 1K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 4.7k 5% 1/6H
RES., CARBON 1K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6H
RES. CARBON 33 5% 1H

RES. CARBON 33 5% 1W

RES. CARBON 1K S% 1/24
RES., CARBON 1K 5% 1/2H
JURPING RES, ZERO OHH

RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W

FET INPUT OPERATION AHWPLIFIER
I1C, VOLTAGE REGULATOR
FET INPUT OPERATION AWPLIFIER
OPERATIONAL ANPRIFIER
OPERATIONAL AWPRIFIER
OPERATIONAL AHPRIFIER
FET INPUT OPERATION AWPLIFIER

1C, VOLTAGE REGULATOR

1C, VOLTAGE REGULATOR
OPERATIONAL AHPRIFIER

FET INPUT OPERATION AMPLIRIER
TIMER

PHOTO COUPLER

REGULATOR

REGULATOR

RES. SEWI FIXED 2K B
RES. SENI FIXED 50K B
RES. SEWI FIXED 5K B
RES. SEMI FIXED 50K B
RES. SEWI FIXED 10K
RES. SEHI FIXED 20K
RES. SEMI FIXED 3K B
RES. SEMI FIXED 50K B
RES. SEMI FIXED 3K B
RES. SEMI FIXED 50K B
RES. SEWI FIXED 50K B
RES. SEWI FIXED 10K B

DIGITAL PANEL METER UNIT (PD56-10D)

X76-1260-07

RER,NO

cool
coo2
coo3
Coo04
€005
€006
con7
coosg
coos
co10
o1l

o031
€032
€033
€034
C035
€036
c037

D00}
Doo2
D003
D004
D005
D006
Doo7
D008
D009

D031
D032
D033
D034
D035

PARTS HO
BE33-4072-00
J25-5119-12
CEO4CcH1A4T70H
CEO4CHIALOOH
€91-1204-05
Cr92VINAT3J
CRY2VINI04Y
CH93BD2AL10LJ
Cr92VIH228J
€91-1205-05

NO USE
CBO4CHIV2R2H
€91-0591-05

CEO4CHIA4TON
CEO4CHIALOOH
€91-1204-05
CPO2V1N4T73J
CrY2v1IHn104J
CHI3BD2AL101J
CPO2VIN223J

GLIDO3D
GLIDO3D
GL9DO3D
GLIDO3D
LTS002D
188132

1S15444A
1815444
188132

GL9DO3D
GLYDO3D
GL9DO3D
6L9D03D
LT9002D

NAWE & DESCRIPTION
WIRE ASSY
PCB (UNHOUNTED)

CAP. BLECTRO 47 20% 10V
CAP. BELECTRO 10 20% 10V
CAP. CERANWIC 0.22 150V
CAP. POLYESTER 0.047 &% 50V
CAP, POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
CAP. HICA 100P 5% 100V
CAP. POLYESTER 0.022 5% 50V
CAP. CERANIC 0.1 50V

CAP. BLECTRO 2.2 20% 35V
CAP. CERAWIC 0.22 50V

CAP. BLECTRO
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP, CERAHIC

47 204 10V

10

0.
CAP. POLYESTER 0.

0

1

0

20% 10V
22 150V
047 5% 50V
CAP. POLYBSTER 1 5% 50V
CAP. HICA 0
CAP. POLYESTER 0

P 5% Loov
22 5% 50V

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
LED

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE

DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
DIODE
LED



PARTS LIST

REF,.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
P003 E31-2513-15 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
PO04 B31-2512-15 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
P204 E31-2520-15 LEAD WIRE WITH CONNECTOR
0001 DTCI44EF TR. SI, NPN
6002 DTC144EF TR. SI, NPN
Q003 DTAI24EF TR. SI, PNP
Q004 2SKIL17(GR) FET. N-CHANNEL
ROO! RN14BK2C4703F RES. HETAL FILW 470K 1% 1/6W
RO02 RNI4BK2CI103F RES. HETAL FILW 110K 1% 1/6W
RO03 RD14BB2C182J RES. CARBON 1.8K 5% 1/6W
RO0O4 RNL14BE2B1502F RES, METAL FILH 15K 1% 1/4M
RODS RNI4BE2EL1002F RES. METAL FILH 10K 1% 1744
RO06 RD14BB2C161J RES. CARBON 160 5% 1/6H
ROD9 RDI4BB2C123J RES. CARBON 12K 5% 1/6H
RO10 RD14BB2C333J RES. CARBON 33K 5% 1/6H
ROI1 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6H
RO12 RD14BB2C1041J RES. CARBON 1ooK 5% 1/6H
RO13 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6H
RG14 R92-1061-05 JUHPING RES. ZERO ONM
RO15 RD14BB2C301J RES. CARBON 300 5% 1/6%
ROI6 RDI4BB2C301J RES. CARBON 300 5% 1/6H
ROIT RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
RO18 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6H
RO19 RNI4BC2E1001F RES. HETAL FILM 1K 12 1/44
R022 RNI14BK2C1501F RES. METAL FILW 1.5K 1% 1/6W
R0O23 RNI4BK2C1301F RES. METAL FILM 1.3K 1% 1/6W
R024 RNI14BK2C2201F RES., HETAL FILHM 2,2K 1% 1/6W
RO25 RN14BC2EL1002F RES. HMETAL FILH 10K 1% 1/4W
R026 RD14BB2C161J RES. CARBON 160 5% 1/6H
RO27 RD14BB2C364J RES. CARBON 360K 5% 1/6W
RO28B R92-1146-05 RES. METAL FILM 11K 1% 1/5HW
R0O29 R92-1143-05 RES. HETAL FILW 6.8K 1% 1/5W
R0O30 NO USE
R0O31 RN14BK2C4T703F RES, HETAL FILM 470K 1% 1/6W
RO32 RNI4BK2CL103F RES. METAL FILW 110K 1% 1/6W
RO33 RD14BB2C182J RES. CARBON 1.8 5% 1/6H
R034 RNI4BE2EL1502F RES. METAL FILM 15K 1% 1/4M
RO35 RNI4BE2E1002F RES. METAL FILH 10K 1% 1744
R036 RD!14BB2C161J RES. CARBON 160 5% 1/6H
RO37 RD14BB2C391J RES. CARBON 3910 5% 1/6H
R048 RD14BB2C104J RES. CARBON 100K 5% 1/6H
RO49 NO USE
RO50 RNI4BC2E6201F RES. METAL FILM 6.2K 1% 1/4%
R055 RNI14BC2EI1802F RES. HMETAL FILM 18K 1% 1/4W
R056 RD14BB2C161J RES. CARBON 160 5% 1/6W
R21 RN14BK2C2001F RES, METAL FILM 2K 1% 1/6W
U001 TSC7107CPL-A OPERATINAL AWPLIFIER
Uug02 1LH33622.5 2.5V REFERENCE DIODE
upo3 LH33I9N QUAD COMPARATOR
Uo04 ncir4oliBCP QUAD 2-1NPUT NAND GATE
U031 TSC7L107CPL-A OPERATINAL AMPLIFIER
U032 LH336Z22.5 2.5V REFERENCE DIODE
VROOI R12-3518-05 RES. SEWI FIXED 10K B
VROO02 R12-0568-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 500
VROD3 R12-0556-05 RES. SBWI FIXED 100 B
VR031 R12-3518-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 10K B
YR032 R12-0568-05 RES. SEWI FIXED 500
DIGITAL PANEL METER UNIT (PD56-6D)
X76-1260-08
REP.NO PARTS RO NAHE & DEBSCRIPTION
E33-4072-00 WIRE ASSY
J25-5119-12 PCB (UNHOUNTED)
C00! CED4CH1A470H CAP., ELECTRO 41 20% 10V
C002 CEBO4CH1ALOOH CAP, ELECTRO 10 20% 10V
€003 C€91-1204-05 CAP. CERAHIC 0.22 150V
C004 CPRI2VIH4T3J CAP., POLYESTER 0.047 5% 50V
C005 CF92VIH104) CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 5% 50V
C006 CH93BD2A1O0LJ CAP. WICA 100P 5% 100V
C007 CF92V1IH223) CAP, POLYESTER 0.022 5% 50V
C008 (C€91-1205-05 CAP. CERAHIC 0.1 50V
coe9 NO USE

REP,HNO
co10
cott

co031
€032
€033
c034
€035
€036
€037

D005
D006
D007
boos
D009

D035

P003
POO4

P204

a001
002
003
Q064

ROD1

ROO1
ROD2

ROO2
R0O03

R0O03
RO04

ROO4
ROES
ROOE

RODY
RO10
RO11
RO12
RO13
RO14
RO1S
RO16
ROLT
RO1B
RO19
RO20
RO21
RO22
R0O23
RO24
RO25
RO26
RO27
R028
RO29
R030
RO31
RO32

R032
R0O33

R033
R0O34

R034
R035
R036
RO37T

R048
R049
RO50

R055

PARTS NO
CEO4CHIV2R2H
€91-0591-05

CEQ4CHIA4TON
CE04CHIALOON
€C91-1204-05
CFO2VIHAT3)
CF92VIH104J
CHY3BD2AI01J
CF92VIN223J

LT9002D
1858132
1815444
1815444
185132

LT9002D

E31-2513-15
E31-2512-15

E31-2520-15

DTC144EF
DTCL44EF
DTA124EP
28K117(GR)

GLSDO3D

RN14BK2C4703F
GL9DO3D

RN14BK2C1103F
GLIDO3D

RD14BB2C182J
GLIDO3D

RN14BE2E1502F
RN14BE2E1002F
RDI4BB2C161J

RD14BB2C123J
RDI4BB2C333J
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C104J
RD14BB2C103J
R92-1061-05
RD14BB2C301J
RD14BB2C301J
RD14BB2C103J
RD14BB2C104J
RN14BC2E1001F
NO USE
RN14BK2C2001F
RN14BK2C1501F
RN14BK2C1301F
RN14BK2C2201F
RN148C2E1002F
RD14BB2C161J
RD14BB2C3641J
R82-1146-05
R92-1143-05
NO USE
RNI14BK2C4T03F
GLSDO3D

RNL4BK2C1103F
GLSDO3D

RD14BB2C182J
GLIDO3D

RN14BE2E1502F
RN14BE2E1002F
RD14BB2C161J
RD14BB2C391J

RDI4BB2C104J
NO USE
RN14BC2E3241F

RN14BC2E1B02F

NAWE & DESCRIPTION

CAP, ELECTRO
CAP. CERAHWIC
CAP. ELECTRO
CAP. BLECTRO
CAP. CERAHWIC
CAP. POLYESTER
CAP., POLYESTER
CAP. HICA

CAP. POLYESTER
LED

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

LED

LEAD WIRE WITH
LEAD WIRE WITH
LEAD WIRE WITH
TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, PNP
FET. N-CHANNEL
DIODE

RES. WETAL PILHK
DIODE

RES. MWETAL PFILH
DIODE

RES. CARBON
DIODE

RES. HETAL FILMW
RES. HEBTAL FILH
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES., CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
JUHPING RES,
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL FILH
RES. WETAL FILH
RES. HWETAL FILH
RES. HETAL FILMN
RES. HETAL FILH
RES. METAL FILM
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. WETAL FILH
RES. HETAL FILH
RES. HMETAL FILH
DIODE

RES. HMETAL FILH
DIODE

RES. CARBON
DIODE

RES. MWETAL FILH
RES. HETAL FILH
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. CARBON
RES. HETAL FILH
RES. HETAL FILH

2.2 20%
0.22
41 20%
10 20%
6.22
0.047 &%
0.1 5%
100P 5%
0.022 6%
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
470k 1%
LI0K 1%
1.8K 5%
15K 1%
10K 1%
160 5%
12K 5%
33K 5%
100K 5%
100K 5%
10K 5%
ZERO OHH
300 5%
300 5%
10K 5%
100K 5%
1K 1%
2K 1%
1.5k 1%
1.3 1%
2.2k 1%
10K 1%
160 5%
360K 5%
11K 1%
6.8k 1%
470K 1%
110K 1%
1.8k 5%
15K 1%
10K 1%
160 5%
390 5%
100K 5%
3.24K 1%
18K 1%

35V
50V

1ov
10V
150V
50V
50V
106V
50V

1764

1/6H

1/6H4

1744
1744
1/6H

1/64
1/6H
1764
1/6H4
1/6H

1/64
1/64
1/6W
1/64
1744

1/6H
1764
1/6W
1/6H
1744
1/6H
1/64
1/5H
1/5W

1/6W

1764

1/6W

1/4H
1744
1/64
1/6W
1764
1744

1744



PARTS LIST

RER.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION RER.NO PARTS NO NAWE & DESCRIPTION
R056 RD14BB2C161J RES. CARBON 160 5% 1/6W R010 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 4710 54 1/64
RO11 RD14BB2C10O2J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
U001 TSCT107CPL-A OPERATINAL AWPLIFIER RO12 RDI14BB2C272J RES. CARBON 2.7k 5% 1/6H
up02 1Ln336z2.5 2.5V REFERENCE DIODE ROL3 RD14BB2C471J RES. CARBON 470 5% 1/6W
U003 LH339N QUAD COWPARATOR RO14 RDI14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6H
Uo04 HCid011BCP GUAD 2-INPUT NAND GATE RO15 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
RG16 RD14BB2C223J RES. CARBON 22K 5% 1/6W
U031 TSC7107CPL-A OPERATINAL AWPLIFIER RO17 RD14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
U032 LM336Z2.5 2.5V REFERENCE DIODE R0O18 RDI4BB2C221J RES. CARBON 220 54 1/6W
R0O19 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6W
VROO! R12-3518-05 RES. SEHWI FIXED 10K B R0O20 RD14BB2C362J RES. CARBON 3.6k 5% 1/6W
VR0OO2 R12-0568-05 RES. SEHWI PIXED 500 R021 RD14BB2C18B2J RES. CARBON 1.8 5% 1/6W
VROO3 R12-0556-05 RES. SEWI FIXED 100 B R022 RD14BB2C621J RES. CARBON 620 5% 1/64
R023 RDI4BB2CL01J RES, CARBON 100 5% 1/6H
YRO31 R12-3518-05 RES. SERI FIXED 10K B R024 RDI4DB2H222J RES. CARBON 2.2 5% 1/2W
VRO32 R12-0568-05 RES. SENI FIXED 500 R025 RD14DB2H102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/2W
R026 RDI14BB2C103J RES. CARBON 10K 5% 1/6W
R0O27 RD14BB2CS512J RES. CARBON 5.1k 5% 1/64W
OVER VOLTAGE PROTECTION UNIT R028 RD14BB2C361J  RES. CARBON 360 5% 1/6W
X77°1400'03 R031 RN14BE2H1962D RES. METAL FILM [9.6K0.5% 1/2W
RD32 RD14BB2C183J RES. CARBON 18K 5% 1/6W
REF,NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION R033 RD14BB2C2721J RES, CARBON 2.7k 5% 1/6HW
J19-1641-14 HOLDER FOR LED R034 RD14BB2E162J RES. CARBON 1.6 5% 1744
J25-5158-23 PCB (UNWOUNTED)
C001 CF92VIH103) CAP. POLYBSTER 0.01 5% 58V S00l S40-1519-05 PUSE SWITCH
co62 HO USE S002 S40-1518-05 PUSH SWITCH
C003 CK45B1IRID2K CAP, CERANMIC 1000P 10% 50V S003 S40-1518-05 PUSH SWITCH
C004 CFPO2VIHIO3J CAP. POLYESTER 0.01 5% 50V
U001l NJM3ILD Ic
CO07 CBO4W1BATON CAP. ELECTRO 47 20% 50V UB02 UPC4558C OPERATIONAL AHPRIFIER
D001 DSALA2 DIODE VROO0O1 R12-1524-05 RES. SEMI FIXED 2.5K
D002 DSALA2 DIODE
DOO3 DSALA2 DIODE
gggé HI DIODE RECTIFIER UNIT (PD56-10/10D)
.2EB DIODE
D006 1SS132 DIODE X81-1590-01
DOOT 188132 DIODE
D008 188132 DIODE REF.NO PARTS NO NAME & DESCRIPTION
D009 188132 DIODE E33-4098-00 WIRE ASSY
D010 CSH2B2A30 SCR J25-5100-03 PCB (UNMOUNTED)
D011 DSALA2 plobe 212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
D012 185132 DIODE C007 CF93AN2G104K CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 10% 400V
D013 LN222RP LED C008 CF93AN2GLO4K CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 10% 400V
D014 DSALA2 DIODE C009 CPR93AN26104K CAP. POLYESTER 0.1 10% 400V
D015 DSAlA2 DIODE
D016 188132 DIODE DOO3 CTH-34R DIODE
DOLIT7T 188132 DIODE D004 NO USE
D005 CTH-34R DIODE
PO05 B40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P D006 CTH-34R DIODE
POO6 EB40-1373-05 PIN CONNECTOR 13 p
PO07 B40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P D016 DSALA4 DIODE
PO08 E40-0373-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3 P
PO009 EB40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P JO01 E23-0555-05 G. TERHINAL
POI0 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P J002 E23-0555-05 G. TERNINAL
P01l B40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P J003 E23-0555-05 G. TERHMINAL
PO12 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P J004 B23-0555-05 G. TERMINAL
JD05 E23-0555-05 G. TERMINAL
P302 B40-02T73-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2 P JO06 E23-0555-05 G. TERHINAL
P303  NO USE J0O0T E23-0555-05 G. TERHINAL
P304 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2 P J008 E23-0555-05 G. TERMINAL
P305 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2 P J009 E23-0556-05 6. TERHINAL
ool 25c2481(0) TR. SI, NPN PO21 E40-0373-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3 P
ggg§ 233;%;253 {g g: :';: P022 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2 P
. ) - - 0 P
ahy AocEIERD) S P023 E40-0573-05 PIN CONNECTOR 5
0005  2SALLTS(F) TR. SI, PNP Q001 2SC3281(R) TR. SI1, NPN
R. SI, NPN
RODI RD14DB3A102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1H gggg gggg%g%gg; ;R, s1, NPN
RO02 CEO04WlCIOIN CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 16V Q004 25SC3281(R) TR. SI1, NPN
0005 2SC3281(R) TR. SI, NPN
RO02 RD14DB3AL02J RES. CARBON 1K 5% W
RO03 RN14BE2E3831D RES. HETAL FILM 3.83K 0.5%1/4¥ ROO1 R92-1167-05 RES. FIXED
RO04 RNI4BE2H1962D RES. WETAL FILH 19.6K0.5% 1/2W ROO2 R92-1167-05 RES. FIXED
RO0O5 CEO4W1IC1IO01H CAP. ELECTRO 100 20% 16V RO03 R92-1167-05 RES. FIXED
ROD4 R92-1167-05 RES. FIXED
RO05 RN14BC2E2200F RES. HETAL FILW 220 1% 1/44 R005 R92-1167-05 RES. FIXED
ROO6 CBO4WICIOLH CAP, ELECTRO 100 20% 16V RODG NO USE
RO0O7 RD14DB2HI01J RES. CARBON 100 5% 1/24
ROD6 RNI14BC2E1000F RES. METAL FILW 100 12 1/74¥
ROO7 RNL1ABC2HTS500F RES. HETAL FILMW 750 12 1/24 RO11 RDI14DB3A330J RES. CARBON 33 5% 1H
RO08 RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6HW R012 RD14DB3A330J RES. CARBON 33 5% 14
RO09 RD14BB2C392J RES. CARBON 3.9k 5% 1/6W RO13 RD14DB3A330J RES. CARBON 33 5% 1H




RECTIFIER UNIT (PD56-6/6D)

PARTS LIST

CURRENT DIFECTER UNIT (PD6-6D)

X81-1590-02

REF.NO

PARTS NO
BE33-4098-00
J25-5100-03
212-1018-05
CPO3AN2GLO4K
CFO3AN2G104K
CFI3AN2G104K

CTH-34R

NO USE
CTH-34R
CTH-34R

DSAL1AY

E23-0555-05
E23-0555-05
BE23-0555-05
E23-0555-05
E23-0555-05
B23-0555-05
B23-0555-05
E23-0555-05
E23-0556-05

E40-0373-05
E40-0273-05
B40-0573-05

28C3281(R)
NO USE
25C3281(R)
NO USE
28C3281(R)

R92-1167-05
NO USE
R92-1167-05
NO USE
R92-1167-05
NO USE
RDI14DB2H101J

RD14DB3A330J
RD14DB3A330J
RD14DB3A330J

NAHE & DESCRIPTION

WIRE ASSY

PCB (UNHOUNTED)
TUBE (PLASTIC)

CAP. POLYESTER

CAP.
CAP. POLYESTER
DIODE

DIODE
DIODE

DIODE

TERHINAL
TERHINAL
TERHINAL
TERHINAL
TERMINAL
TERHWINAL
TERMINAL
TERHINAL
TERHINAL

oooOoaao s

PIN
PIN
PIN

CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

cI o W

TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, NPN

TR. SI, NPN

RES., FIXED

RES. FIXED

RES. FIXED

RES. CARBON 10
RES.
RES.
RES.

CARBON 33
CARBON 33
CARBON 33

CURRENT DIFECTER UNIT (PD56-6)

0.1 1
POLYESTER 0.1 1
0.1 1

0

0%
0%
0%

5%

5%
5%
5%

400V
400V
400V

1/2w

1h
14
14

X81-1850-00

REF ., NO

Jo11
Jo12
Jo13

P207
P208

RO10

PARTS NO
J25-5185-14
212-1018-05
E23-0655-06
E23-0555-05
E23-05655-05

E40-0273-05
E40-0373-05

R92-1168-05

NAHE & DESCRIPT
PCB (UNHOUNTED)
TUBE (PLASTIC)

G. TERWINAL
G. TERMINAL
G. TERHINAL

PIN CONNECTOR
PIN CONNECTOR

w o

RES. FIXED

ION

~ ©

REF.NO

Jott
J012
Jo13

P205
P206
P207
P208

RO10

X81-1850-01
PARTS HNO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
J25-5135-14 PCB (UNHOUNTED)
212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
£23-0555-05 G. TERWINAL
E23-0555-05 G. TERHINAL
E23-0555-05 G, TERHINAL
E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR
NO USE
E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR
E40-0373-05 PIN CONNECTOR
R92-1168-05 RES. PFIXED

CONSTANT | UNIT (PD56-10/10D)

w e
-~ o

REF.NO

014

D15
D016

D033
PO13

P307
P308
P309
P310
P31l
P312

a007
ago8
agos

ROOS
ROOY

RO1S
RO16
ROLT
RO18
RO1Y

RO22

X81-1980-07
PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRI
B33-4110-00 WIRE ASSY
J25-5157-08 PCB (UNHOUNTED)
212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
CF92V1IN4T3J CAP. POLYESTER
RD24F (B2) DIODE
RD24F(B2) DIODE
CRDE—SQ] DIODE
E40-0673-05 PIN CONNECTOR
E40-0773-05 PIN CONNECTOR
E40-0873-05 PIN CONNECTOR
E40-0473-05 PIN CONNECTOR
E40-0473-05 PIN CONNECTOR
E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR
B40-0373-05 PIN COKNNECTOR
28C3182 (R) TR. Si, NPN
25A1265(R) TR. S1, PNP
25C3066 (F,6) TR. SI, NPN
RD14BB2EB21J RES. CARBON
RD14DB2H101J RES. CARBON
RD14DB3F302J RES. CARBON
RD14DB3F302J RES. CARBON

NO USE

RD14BB2C102)J RES, CARBON
RD14DB2HG6REJ
RD14BB2C102J RES. CARBON

PTION

0.047 5%
6 P
TP
g8 P
4P
4P
2P
3 P
820 5%
100 5%
3K 5%
3K 5%
1K 5%
1K 5%

1744
1/2%

3H
kL]

1/64

1/64



PARTS LIST

CONSTANT | UNIT (PD56-6/6D)

X81-1980-08
REF.NO PARTS NO NAHE & DESCRIPTION
£33-4110-00 WIRE ASSY
J25-5157-03 PCB (UNMOUNTED)
212-1018-05 TUBE (PLASTIC)
C014 CPRO2VIN4T3) CAP. POLYESTER 0.047 5% 50V
DOI5 RD24F(B2) DIODE
D016 RD24F(B2) DIODE
D033 CRDE-501 DIODE
PO13 EB40-0673-05 PIN CONNECTOR 6 P
P307 E40-0773-05 PIN CONNECTOR 7P
P308 E40-0873-05 PIN CONNECTOR 8 P
P309 E40-0473-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4P
P310 EB40-0473-05 PIN CONNECTOR 4P
P311 E40-0273-05 PIN CONNECTOR 2P
P312 B40-0373-05 PIN CONNECTOR 3 P
4907 2SC3182(R) TR. SI, NPN
2008 2SA1265(R) TR. SI, PNP
0009 2SC3066(F,G) TR. SI, NPN
RO0S RD;48B25821J RES. CARBON 820 5% 1/44
ROG9 RD14DB2HIO1J RES. CARBON 100 54 1/2H
RO15 RD14DB3F302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 3W
R016 RD14DB3F302J RES. CARBON 3K 5% 3H
RO17 NO USE
RO18 RD14BB2CLO2J RES. CARBON 1K 5% 1/6H

RO19 RD14DB2HG6RBJ
RO22 RDI4BB2C102J RES. CARBON . 1K 5% 1/6H




SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (PD56-10)
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